

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

FAO (MAT) No. 01/2025
CAV No. 2851/2025

Rahul Raina

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. M Nadeem Bhat, Advocate

v/s

Nadejda Raina

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.12.2025

CAV No. 2851/2025

Heard learned counsel for the caveator.

Caveat stands discharged.

FAO (MAT) No. 01/2025

By this Civil Misc. Appeal, the appellant herein has challenged order dated 21.11.2025 passed by the Court of learned Additional Principal Judge Family Court, Jammu in case titled "Rahul Raina vs. Nadejda Raina".

It is stated by learned Senior counsel for the appellant that the impugned order dated 21.11.2025 is not in consonance with law.

Issue notice to the respondent, which is waived by Mr. Aditya Sharma, Advocate on behalf of the respondent. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

