

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

FAO (MAT) No. 1/2025

CM No. 8512/2025

Rahul Raina

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. M Nadeem Bhat, Advocate

vs

Nadeja Raina

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aditya Vikram Sharma, Adv. vice
Mr. Ravinder Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(11.02.2026)

On mention, the matter is taken up out of turn.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he is without brief today, as his name is not reflected in the cause list. He therefore, seeks an adjournment.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List on **27.02.2026**.

The respondent shall be at liberty to file objections to the application, which shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

Meanwhile, the Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Ravinder Sharma, learned senior Advocate as counsel for the respondent.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu

11.02.2026

Amit