

Sr. No. 182

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- FOA (MAT) No. 01/2025

Rahul Raina

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M Nadeem Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

Nadejda Raina

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.04.2026

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel for the respondent.

List again on **28.04.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.04.2026
Ram Krishan