

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**FAO (MAT) No. 1/2025
CM No. 8512/2025**

Rahul Raina

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. M Nadeem Bhat, Advocate
Mr. S. Sanpreet Singh, Advocate

V/s

Nadejda Raina

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aditya Vikram Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.04.2026

1. Heard the introductory contentions of the learned counsel for the parties in respect of the matter.
2. List for further consideration on **04.05.2026**.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

JAMMU
30.04.2026
Diksha