

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

FAO (MAT) No. 1/2025

Rahul Raina

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Asam Abidi Bhat, Advocate

v/s

Nadejda Raina

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Aditya Vikram Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.05.2026**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the appellant for the reason that the learned arguing counsel in the matter is indisposed today.

List again on **07.07.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
06.05.2026  
Manan